43020
43050
! 43055
43080
43100
45020
45070
45100
45105
45110
45120
45130
45330
45334
45340
45380
46125
46260
46267
45270
46280
46290
46300
45305
48310
46320
46330
46335
46420
46740
46750
46795
46850
46970
48010
48040
49920

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Sheriff's Alarm Fees

Fines Sheriff

Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines
Parking Fines Sheriff

DUI Fines Sherfff

All Other Salary Reimbursements
Chain Lakes Waterway Managemnet
Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst
Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer
Sheriff Law Enforcement Training
Sheriff Work Release

S8A Jail Incentive

Grants Other

Grants-Federal

Other Federal Funds

Revenue From Municipalities
Sheriff Bond Fees

Warrant Fees

Kiosk Surcharge

Fire Arms Training Fees
Phofograph Fee’s

Special Police Services

Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk
Eviction Service Fee

Foreign Service

Marine Unit Fines

Foreciosure Fees

Eviction Rescheduling

Copy Charges

Sex Offender Registration

‘Electronic Monitoring System Service

Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund
All Gther Charges for Service
Finger Print Fees

Interest

Tetephone Commission
Transfers from other Fund

TOTAL RECEIPTS:

TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:

STATE OF ILLINQIS)
COUNTY OF LAKE }

1, Mark C. Curran, Jr., do solemnly swear that

the foregeing is in all respects just and true,

according to my best belief and knowledg

NG

‘MARK CTCURRAN
SHERIFF

Previous YTD

$1,350.00
$537,499.28
$54,209.42
$3,210.00
$24,868.00
$186,790.73
$0.00
$12,388.85
$7.131.00
$32,894.49
$164,781.79
$33,200.00
$11,854.27
$97,581.40
$37,900.00

$1,810,824.04 .

$70.719.00
$95,028.74
$9,100.00
$8,160.00
$1,025.00
$189,912.00
$203,648.40
$77.570.50
$70,442.10
$25,775.14
$748,300.00
$4,152.50
$13,370.43
$2,790.00
$168,445.55
$21,856.00
$7,427.62
$2,302.71
$1,369.62
$245.777.36
$12,500.00

$4.906,165.94

$4,996,165.94

Oct-11 12/1/09-10/31110 12

$500.00 $4,300.00
$64,973.99 $548,199.71
$5,785.50 $59,228.93
$420.00 $2,938.89
$4,018.38 $21,062.00
$37,038.98 $186,922.57
$0.00 $46,505.00
$0.00 $12,801.60
$1,269.00 $7.5650.00
$0.00 $29,917.08
$32,657.52 $125,723.85
$6,000.00 $27,000.00
$0.00 $19,300.96
$0.00 $129,371.55
$0.00 $35,967.81
$181,218.68 $1,800,622.67
$7,686.00 $79,779.00
$10,368.17 $116,129.13
$751.00 $10,743.00
$765.00 $18,177.50
$10.00 $920.00
$20,460.00 $213,315.00 -
$17,115.00 $243,748.32
$11,661.50 $75,410.50
$6,551.00 $99,163.70
$5,086.85 $25,262.68
$86,600.00 $976,600.00
$76.00 $4,761.00
$1,450.00 $16,568.80
$830.00 $990.00
$10,274.00 $185,155.00
$1,943.00 $26,444.95
$0.00 $6,000.00
$416.00 $2,800.00
$0.00 $1.119.56
$31,397.57 $272,251.00
$0.00 $0.00
$547.,234.14 $5,532,660.76
$547,234.14 $5,532,660.76

Signed and sworn before me on this 2nd day of November, 2011

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN, JR. FOR THE PERIOD ENDING OCTOBER 2011

F1/10-10/31/11

$1,850.00
$602,473.27
$50,004.92
$3,630.00
$28,886.38
$223,829.71
$0.00
$12,388.85
$8,400.00
$32,894.49
$197,439.31

$39,200.00 -

$11,854.27
$97,581.40
$37,900.00
$1,992,042.72
$78,405.00
$105,407.91
$9,861.00
$8,925.00

$1,035.00
$210,372.00-

$220,763.40
$89,132.00
$76,993.10
$30,861.09
$834,200.00
$4,228.50
$14,820.43
$3,620.00
$178,719.55
$23,7992.00
$7.427.62
$2,718.71
$1,360.62
$277,174.93
$12,500.00

$5,543,400.08

$5,543,400.08
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"OFFICIAL SEAL®
3 BRENDA L. FAGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
3 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-13-13




