COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN, JR. FOR THE PERIOD ENDING OCTOBER 2011

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION		Previous YTD	Oct-11	12/1/09-10/31/10	12/1/10-10/31/11
43020	Sheriff's Alarm Fees	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,850.00
43050	Fines Sheriff	\$537,499.28	\$64,973.99	\$548,199.71	\$602,473.27
43055	Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines	\$54,209.42	\$5,785.50		\$59,994.92
43080	Parking Fines Sheriff	\$3,210.00	\$420.00	\$2,938.89	\$3,630.00
43100	DUI Fines Sheriff	\$24,868.00	\$4,018.38		\$28,886.38
45020	All Other Salary Reimbursements	\$186,790.73	\$37,038.98	\$186,922.57	\$223,829.71
45070	Chain Lakes Waterway Managemnet	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$46,505.00	\$0.00
45100	Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst	\$12,388.85	\$0.00	\$12,801.60	\$12,388.85
45105	Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer	\$7,131.00	\$1,269.00	\$7,550.00	\$8,400.00
45110	Sheriff Law Enforcement Training	\$32,894.49	\$0.00	\$29,917.08	\$32,894.49
45120	Sheriff Work Release	\$164,781.79	\$32,657.52	\$125,723.85	\$197,439.31
45130	SSA Jail Incentive	\$33,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$39,200.00
45330	Grants Other	\$11,854.27	\$0.00	\$19,309.96	
45334	Grants-Federal	\$97,581.40	\$0.00	\$129,371.55	\$97,581.40
45340	Other Federal Funds	\$37,900.00	\$0.00	\$35,967.81	\$37,900.00
45380	Revenue From Municipalities	\$1,810,824.04	\$181,218.68	\$1,900,522.67	\$1,992,042.72
46125	Sheriff Bond Fees	\$70,719.00	\$7,686.00	\$79,779.00	\$78,405.00
46260	Warrant Fees	\$95,038.74	\$10,369.17	\$116,129.13	\$105,407.91
46267	Kiosk Surcharge	\$9,100.00	\$761.00	\$10,743.00	\$9,861.00
46270	Fire Arms Training Fees	\$8,160.00	\$765.00	\$18,177.50	\$8,925.00
46280	Photograph Fee's	\$1,025.00	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$1,035.00
46290	Special Police Services	\$189,912.00	\$20,460.00	\$213,315.00	\$210,372.00
46300	Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk	\$203,648.40	\$17,115.00	\$243,748.32	\$220,763.40
46305	Eviction Service Fee	\$77,570.50	\$11,561.50	\$75,410.50	\$89,132.00
46310	Foreign Service	\$70,442.10	\$6,551.00	\$99,163.70	\$76,993.10
46320	Marine Unit Fines	\$25,775.14	\$5,086.85	\$25,262.68	\$30,861.99
46330	Foreclosure Fees	\$748,300.00	\$86,600.00	\$976,600.00	\$834,900.00
46335	Eviction Rescheduling	\$4,152.50	\$76.00	\$4,761.00	
46420	Copy Charges	\$13,370.43	\$1,450.00	\$16,568.80	\$14,820.43
46740	Sex Offender Registration	\$2,790.00	\$830.00	\$990.00	
46750	Electronic Monitoring System Service	\$168,445.55	\$10,274.00	\$185,155.00	The state of the s
46795	Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund	\$21,856.00	\$1,943.00	\$26,444.95	\$23,799.00
46850	All Other Charges for Service	\$7,427.62	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	
46970	Finger Print Fees	\$2,302.71	\$416.00	\$2,800.00	
48010	Interest	\$1,369.62	\$0.00		
48040	Telephone Commission	\$245,777.36	\$31,397.57	\$272,251.00	
49920	Transfers from other Fund	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,500.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS:		\$4,996,165.94	\$547,234.14	\$5,532,660.76	\$5,543,400.08
TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:		\$4,996,165.94	\$547,234.14	\$5,532,660.76	\$5,543,400.08

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LAKE)

Signed and sworn before me on this 2nd day of November, 2011

I, Mark C. Curran, Jr., do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true, according to my best belief and knowledge.

MARK C. CURRAN

SHERIFF

Notary Signature and Stamp

"OFFICIAL SEAL" BRENDA L. FAGAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-13-15